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6";5 \ Department of
FLOR - Environmental Protection

{\\

0/‘%

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

September 24, 1996

Mr. Surinder Panesar
Nanak Cleaners

5401 Lake Howell Road
Winter Park, Florida 32792

Dear Mr. Panesar:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 26, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protectlon

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air progranm
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

NANA K. \NC.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
NANA K. CLEANERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:
FLD 9%t 026 o089
4,

Facility Location: _ \ ‘. o o,
Street Address: 540 L Howeur

City: \A/\NTE@ PALK. County: & e |noLE ZipCode: FL. 32774 2

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

6.
[LUURINDER, PANES AR,

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: <4 O | LK. wowelr RD,

Street Address:

- ) : i de:

City: Wi NTEL. Pa o, County SEM\ NOLE Zip Code A2 90
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (4©7) 6113 - 619 Fax: (401)>S9- 3010.

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

AV
RECEIVED
RIS 76 IPELE

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 2ureau of Air Monis - o

Effective: 6-25-96 & Wighile Sources
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Facility Information

f

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
. Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
' Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser I |25 pec = e a0
(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Rcclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 45 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ X ] New small area source
Existing large area source | | New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) : ‘

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [X]
No such units on-site [ |

¥ ‘feoPaqe GAS

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L LRk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X"” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

..

m No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%«mw AR

Signature / / Date ' |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
July 9, 2001

Mr. Surinder Panesar
Nanak Cleaners

5401 Lake Howell Road
Winter Park, Florida 32792

Dear Mr. Panesar:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on July 5.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Nanak Cleaners elected to surrender its existing
Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 1170065). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 8§50/921-9583.

Sincerely,

/'-_{%ae.e/c@Wﬂ—L-u

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/jw
Enclosure
cc: Mr. John Turner, Central District

“tMore Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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1. Facility Owner[ ' -

ér—a‘#'d"—:/—‘}?”F € = "Qf::e‘g—f—f/‘ef; 7L

2. Site Name (For P’F&l"—’
NAN AJ J—ler-Shoold- be_marKeq -

3. Hazardous Wj 70_/ §

FLD £ uCe(  JAUH00_qgal/ L o
4. Facility Locat1 U g / yr—a-E—P2ro2ane;
Street Addres
City: V1 ’ (‘L)'S—h&d/—d“{wvmﬂ‘ neq L. d321% 2

Facility dént'j‘

Jlms covrecZof amteygpbiaZinT
“Aedigru g o .
j 7 ///i/ziﬁm Hiitrrdy

6. Name and Ti|

I
iui
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: e
Organization/Firm: 4O | LK. wowelrLL RD,

Street Address:

City: Wi NTEL, PA L. County: SEM | NOLE Zip Code: 42192,
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
_ Telephone:  (4©1) 6113 - 61 9 Fax: (401)>59- 30|10,

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
RECEIVED
RUS 9 6 WS
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 oureau of Air Mon® ~ "
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

NANA K \NC.

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

NANA K CLEANERS

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 9. 0286 0RK9

Facility Location: — \ _ o
Street Address: 340 Li< Howeu

City: W NTER PARK. County: < e NDL£ ZipCode: FL. 3271%

. - Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):: -~ [ vp i 0 i )

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
[DUVRI\NDER, PANESA&) PﬂeMbe»-rr ¥ H‘QJOIB
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: 4O | LK~ HoOWEeLL RD,
Street Address:
City: W NT LA County: SEM | NOLE Zip Code: 42792
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: o) 611% - 691 q Fax: (L\D'Q IZNSA- 0 10.
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Centact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
RECEIVED
AUG 2 6 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitrra?

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9/ #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser | |25.peC D] 25 vie qn

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | X ] % " )3}) 4

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 4S5 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ X New small area source |
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X]
No such units on-site [ |

% forane GAs 2400 GLs POV yaow % \))g"w

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LD kK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

y l/)s)%

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



L
‘ v Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[M No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%Mw ) ﬂ\v 96,

Signature / [ Date !

&,(/(‘cﬂé/ ///1/96

trud &7

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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4

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION Q

DATE: ///g/% TIME IN: 28 PH TIME OUT: 3:20
FACILITY NAME: _ VANAK nghw:,qs
FACILITY LOCATION: 590! [ Awxe Fower Ab.

A WrNTER /,%4/(/ fr. 327972

AIRS ID#: 7/ 70065~

|PART I: NOTIFICATION N

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

0 OK

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART Il: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small area source . }8( 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

facility was %7 gallons.

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification MY N
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

lof4

Revised 10/28/96



| PART IlI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in theiréousing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ke
}x{y

ay

aN
aN

aN

aN MN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with ecither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a rcfrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f4

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

aN

‘ON ON/A

ON ON/A

aN

aN

aN

Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? aQy anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? A ay anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20°F? Qy anN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? gy aN aNva

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? gy aN aNva

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON Onva

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? yY a~N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ﬂY aN

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days -

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? XY anN

4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only) ay aN anN/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? CLOSED Loor ay ONgINA
6. Maintained startup/shutdowrn/malfunction plan? &4/4L S7AART7 ay XN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay

Problem corrected? A }KY aN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if appliéable? Qy OGN W/N/A

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . |

‘ 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? XY anN ‘l

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /kl
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' '
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ]
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) R
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? gy anN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay )‘Q’N

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves XY aN Muck cookers %Y anN
Door gaskets and seating }SsY aN Stills ,%Y anN
Filter gaskets and seating XY N ‘Exhaust dampers ay NNA I
Pumps XY - ON Diverter valves XY N
Solvent tanks and containers %Y N Cartridge filter housings XY aN
Water separators %Y aN

SURNDER v song

Name of Responsible Official

Locns A Micsot s | ///5/75

nspector’s Name (Please Print) Déte 6t Inspection
’ .
A ficttsl) /1 /7/27
Inspector’s Signature . ApproximazDJte of Next Inspection
ERA® PROFESSIONAL GROUP
INTERNATIONAL
Each officc independently owned and operated
[R #is

SURINDER PANESAR
REALTOR®

205 West State Road 434
Winter Springs, FL 32708
Office: (407) 327-3000 Ext 235
Toll Free: (800) 539-1132

Fax: (407) 327-8022

Beeper: (407) 972-0439

40of 4 Revised 10/28/96




HADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT { N g

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT EVska
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION [_]
TMEIN.___ | |18 ____TIMEOUT:_{( ‘40 ARS D#_[1F T(pS~
TYPE OF FACILITY: D(S( c’,amm
FaCLITY NAME: Ngpue  CAedners DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION:_ Z3uipl  baoice  Haot il RA .
Otz Prrk , K-
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M Pd/ruz/da/; 2 PHONE NUMBER: /02 -G A —69 9

Zgi Based.on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.500, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaiuated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly czrtified and submitted to the inspeztor. YES@7 NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:__ } Q / q)

{(Approximatce)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Q@(AD (A f() w2z S
(P ease Prmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: m ~ —srONE NUMBER: 207 -EV Y 55T~

Page . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /& COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O
" RE-INSPECTION a

arRs#: 170069 paTE: ) 2’“ /(7\?‘ TiIMEIN: | Q) tvE ouT: 1. AQ

FACILITY NAME: ‘pﬁj\\'iﬁ/k; CLEANERS

FaCILITY LocaTion: DU Lake HowEw 2oad
Cyectlipeom e WINTER Pagy .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : S RAUNIAS QYT\\ES"*QIONE o3 -673- &9

CONTACT NAME: MO 7\, N/ PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION u
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup g
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit g
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION A |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source >§ 2. New small area source a <ZDC \C’)
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr '
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr - y
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr M raclla
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) | QC?D
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typgs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ’%f ON QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B: The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was [ _ gallons.
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|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS , |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) =

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON Q\I/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON ﬁﬁ/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/imloading? )Ef[ aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

L

least 24 hours prior to disposal? w aON aN/a

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON %\I/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . I

p—

In Part I1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? _ ay ON
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ON/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON ONA

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy ON

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? _ Oy ON ON/A

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy ON
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to~dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay UN ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay OGN ana
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay UN ONA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay adN ana
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN anN/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? m aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? m aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; \XY aN aNva
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? )E@' ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ESI/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay AN M/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction plan? AB‘Y 0N
7.

8.

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of 5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? -
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

\QQ%}/,DH‘! 8&@6’5&1

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Y N
X

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers 1Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A Divenerval;'es Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge ﬁlter housings C1Y ON ON/A
Water separators lPY aN OnN/A

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy OanN

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

(2{ulq=

Date of Inspection

|2)98

AN
(/ _Anspector’s Signature

4 of 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: __ N+ 2K C LAEQe /RS DATE: \l! A ["}1

FACILITY LOCATION: _ €AQ 1 (¥ JOIWN. O, Mentselaex Fi
39774

9
Annual Reporting Period: ____ S)+A { 1907 TO DNee. 2 197

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this siatement. CES Uw~o

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

‘ :
Exact period of non-compliance: from ‘ to R E < E I y E |2

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

AN 6 TOOR
Method used to demonstrate compliance: :

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ SU2ivaee. (usipe Mv/_@) 12wl
Name (Please Print) // Signature Ddte

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

)
g oy
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM g ‘é ooN
S . §o ®

o T T AN __U_‘_ - ~
' AIRS ID#1170065 o E o ==
'NANAK INC 0= <

'SURINDER PANESAR es B
'5401 LAKE HOWELL ROAD s F

WINTER PARK FL 32792 83
: L ® O
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ Tacl 1 1997 TO DE 41 19 97

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. i YES U~o
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:;

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

1

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

¥
" Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

P Q)
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S tanesor [0~ 2y
Name (Please Print) \ngnature * Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ol

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: %//30 TIME OUT: /2.0 AIRS ID#: /] 7065

TYPE OF FACILITY: @Y m/ Laufu/rw\

FACILITY NAME:___ N Pa ke Cltare v DATE: ?/ 30/78

FACILITY LOCATION:___“¥f o]

Wuwide ravilc &1 . 32755

RESPO}STBLE OFFICIAL: Sk s nels - Pl rwge . PHONENUMBER: 460 7§ _ (549

M/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

¢ < <
LSS
%:SO) \___s A—.—»
3%, & <
%% ¢ O
2 =
)
@, .
o Z
?
COMMENTS:
9@ A reend Wr/@? , Uﬁvhj Cﬂ/&/y% —
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly centified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD

9/5%

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(JApproxlmate)

-INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: SA».A DLA & WZEZ 17
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:D@\/—\

/

Page of

PHONE NUMBER:

549-23332

Revised 10/96
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PFRCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS o, %@ﬁf
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT .. ’
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CXLIST

r

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION Q

ARs & /70065 DpaTE: QW/ 20 P mxw: [), 30 IDME OUT: Z’Q:/Qi
[FACIITY NavEE: Nanale Cl€a ez, |
FACILITY LOCATION: __IS40 | Lake thoweld Load
Wder Yadle Pr. 22792
RESPéNSIBLE OFFICIAL: E/LVIYDL% Panecgpmonc. 401 -6 8 '[o-‘%/,‘,{

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: ﬁ,@
| . ~
) A
—a U
|PART I: NOTIFICATION BCY Z, ‘J
= ; A
(czeck appropriate box) . . . 06,/. % {% ((\
| 1. New faciity notified DARM 30 days prior fo startup ®0 2 % ,
‘ . o <
. Facility fziled to notfy DARM to use gezeral permit % 2

{PART I: CLASSTFICATION I
Faciiity indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notficstion form
:‘ (caeck appropriate box) Q Drop store‘out of business/vewvieum
AL Q/ .
‘ 1. Existing smail area source 2. New small area source a
{  dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt dry-:0-dry only, x < 140 gal/vt R
|  transfer only, x < 200 gaifyr transier only, x <200 gal/yr / ﬁ 40
I bot types, x < 140 galiyr both types, x < 140 galiyr
I (construcied before 12/9/91) (cons‘..mc:;d on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source c 4. New large area source a
dry-io-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr dry-io~dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galiyr
transier ondy, 200 < x < 1,800 gaifyr transier oniy, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 g2i/yT both Gypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gaifyr :
(consuraczes before 12/9/91) (censuruc:ed on or ater 12/9/91) 1
<. This is a corrac: faciity ciassificaton » Qy aN CCan not detzmine i
If no, please chezk the appropriare classification:
(ml facility qualified for a general permit 2s aumper, atove
a faciiity exce=ds above limuts and is not eiigidie for a general permic
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preczding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 2)_@_ gallons. :

-__—-—_——'_*-—

lof 5 Revised 9/15/97



' —
|PART ImI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check approprate boxes) =

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tghty sealed and impenvious containe? WZL\, Yy ON Qélr
{2. Exzmining the coniners for lezkage? V oy ON @A
13. Closing zad securicg machine doors excapt during loadingfuniozding? ﬁé Qw
|+ Draining cariridg= fiters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at @/
i least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ N QN2

3. Maintzining sslvent-io~=roon ratios and sieam pressure for caroon adsorber

beds aczarding to the manufactures’s specificatons? _ ay ON QA

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS i

In Part 0-A:

If classification 1 has beea checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classificadon 2 bas beea checked, the machine should be eqmpped with a refrigerated condenser
(compleze A below).

If classificadon 3 has beea checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condeaser or 1 carbon adsorber (complete A and B be ow). Carbon adsorper must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classificarion 4 has beea checked, the machine should be equipped with 2 refrigersted condenser
(compleze A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxss) ’

1. Equirged all mackines with the appropriate vexnt centrols? . E‘/DN

-

2. Eguigges dry-to~drv machines with a closed-loop vacar venting sysiem? WKZ‘N awa.

3. Egquirped the candeacer with a diverter valve so airlow will be directed away from the ) ,/
candencer upon opeaing the door? aN awva

4. Measered and recsréed the temperanurs of the ouder exhaust stream of 3 redigarated {/
ccndanser on a wesklv/oi-weekly basis? an
5. Regairzd or aciusied the squipment within 2+ howrs if the exhaust temperanure of the Q/
condsencer excosdad 45° 17 QN CnA
6. Conducied all tempesanure monitoring after an approgriate cooldown pesiod and after
verifying that the coolant had beza completely charged? CN

S ——————

——

20f5 : Revised 9/15/97
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. Measured and recordsd the washer exhanst temgperanurs at the csncenses

.J~

W,

6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the sxhaust tempesanure on the outler side of the candenses locaged”™

on dry-io~iry, reciaimer, and dryer macines on a wesidy basis?

inlet and quder weskiy?

Is the tempersture diferandal equal to or greater than 20217

. Measures and recarded the perc concsatration in the exfiaust stream wesily

at the exd of the final drying cycle while the maymc is veating to the adsarbes,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorder?

Is the perc conceatradon equal 1g,6f less than 100 ppm?

1 the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concantratons is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bead, contracdon,
or expansion; is at least’Z duct diameters upsweam om any bead, contracion,

i from no other inles?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all dmes?

ay aw
gy QN

B
<

N

(]
<

aN

Qy CON

ON/A
QNva

ON/A
QN/A

QNra

aNva

A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

"]

-

tn

o)

-

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1
1

Maintained recsipts for perc purciased?

Maintined rolling monthly total of per< consumpton?

Maintained leak detacton inspecdion and regair reports for the foilowing:
a. documeatadon of leaks repaired wfin 24 hrs? o,

(VA=

b. documentation of parts ordersd to regair leak and leak repal 107 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reczipt?

. Mainrained calioration daw? (or aopiic=ble direcs reading Inssmentz)
. Maintained exhaust duc: monitoring data on pers cancsatratons?
. Maintained starmp/shutdown/malfunczon plan?

. Maintuined deAation regarts?

Problem correzsed?

Mainrained campliancs plan, if applicidle?

 —————— aaa

Jofs

Qy ON

ay ON
Cy ON
Y N

v ON
of o
Cy CN
Oy ON

Revised 9/15/97
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I»

inspeciien? -

1. Does the responsible afficial conduct a weskdy (for small sources, bi-we=kly) leak dese<tion and (m;ad'
N

2. Ezs the faciiry mainmined a leai log?

3. Does the respansible aficial cieck the following areas for leaks?

Eose connecZons, fmings,
couplings, and valves

Dcor gzskazs and seating
Filtar gzekes and ssating
Pumgs

Solvent tanis and conrainess

Water sezarators

Visuzl examinadon (condeased solveat on extesior surfacss) |

Physical derecs

Odor (notic=eble perc odor)

Use of dirscr-reading instrumentaton (FID/PID/calorimeric mbes)

Ezlogen leak deteczor

If using direcr-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Czpable of deteczing perT vapor CoNCS3ALONS in a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calforated sgainst a standard gas prior ta and after each yse

CPD/FD oniy)?

c. Inspecxad for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis?
d. Ke-tina clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuaracy by use of duplicare sampies (calorimesic only)?

)Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A

N AN/A

Ct QN ON/A
Clt aN Qwva

4. Whica meched of derecton is used by the responsible official?

-ion (airflow felt through gaskes)

Muci cookars Y ON ON/A
Suiils Y ON Owva
Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Diverer valves @y aN CIN/.-‘;.

Sﬂﬁﬁ/ L) @LL/ZEBM

¢ (Flease Print)

2

L/Z/ [nspezor’s Signanure

4of 5

¥
\Q{QN

Caridge filter housings Q@Y ON ON/A

'vcfag§f\

8]

N/A
Qy QN

ay aN
QY N
ay N
ay N

9/35/15

Date of Insgeszon

9 /9

Appraximate Date of Next [nspesion
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Revised 09/15/97

. I.. )&  DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
| ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NaME: __ Wi ope S Seewes DATE: _< l 390
FACILITY LoCaTION: __SHQ | \ K Howswu £
W Ik ldesc =1 MO
—
Annual Repordng Peried: ' 19 TO 19

Based on each tezm or condidon of the Tide V general air permirt, my facility bas remained in compliancs with DEF Rule
62-213.300, Fiorida Adminiswative Code (F.A.C.), during the period coversd by this statemeat. %S o

If NO, compler= the following:

#1. Term or conditon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporﬁngf@'iod stated abave:

7
o % 2 k(f\
Exact period of non~compliancs: from w© RSN e
¥ o &
. . : Zo -
Acdon(s) taken to achieve compliancs: ) X "‘L/ _
Z A <
i  wz %
. Method used to demonstrate compliance: 22 Q

Exact period of non<ompliancs: from t0

Acdon(s) taken 10 achieve compliancs:

Method used 10 demonstrate compliancs:

As the resconsible officicl, I+eredy certifv, based on information and belief formed after rezsonable inguiry, that the statemnents
made in this notificztion cre frue, aczzrete and complete. Further, mv annual consumption of perchicroe:hvlene solvent, based
ugon purciiase reczists, coes not exceed 2,100 gailons per yecr for dry-io dry fecilities or 1.800 gallons zer yecr for trensfer or

combination facilities. M ‘
RESPONSIBLE OFFICTAL: __ 82 A\ 08L / Lo (L g0 9]3 {OF&

L Name (Please Print) / Signature [Date i

=This form is made availabie to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliancs certification requirements. Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. E

Pa ge of ’ )
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERSRMS UPDATED

¢ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST DATE lfg'[/ 9
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 12N c? MELAINT/D seavErY A€ 0
RE-INSPECTION o @ '

ARSID#: _[) 70065 DATE:_[U-[]-49 TM

FACILITY NAME: _Mangl] (legners %0 4/,,

Wintes Pq_/h /{L 32-772

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Surinddr /3/0&4 PHONE: _ /-4 75~ 6%/7

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

{check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
> v
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galyt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt both ppes, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ¢»Y ON (JCan not determine

1f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _j()f) gallons.
)

1ofs Revised 8/11/97
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|PART ITI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : Oy aN W/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? IE'LY ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ¢Y aN aN/a

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? Qy aN ﬁN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

‘II

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procecd to Part V.,

X&c]assiﬁcation 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
ynplete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machiac should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenserqr a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prionjo Seplember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below,

A. Has the responsible official of all

w sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent coqtrols? Oy ON
2. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor N ting system? ay ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dhrected away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Ay ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust sueam of a refrigeyated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy ON

W

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excesded 43°F? ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay OaN

20f5 ' Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the respousible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? QN ONA

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay OGN Owa

(93}

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust st weekly
at the end of the final drying cvcle while the machine is ventirig to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON On/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less thar100 ppm? ay aN awNva

4. Assured that the sampling port on the cagon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 ducg.d{ameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diafmeters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrega{ from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer ines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenszr coils? ay aN aNa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay ON OwaA

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ¢¥ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? &y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the followingl:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' ¢Y N ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ’ ay oN #va
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy Oy AWA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON [}E/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdowt/malfunction plan? } Ay ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? : Oy aN QN/A
Problem corrected? Qy ON BN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy an ?N/A

- 3o0f3 Revised 8/11/97
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection? =
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
5. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

" Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves 9&’ ON ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating y'Y ON ON/A Sulls
Filter gaskets and seating ' RY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps )Z«Y ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers ?LY aN ON/a Cartridge filter housings
Water separators qlY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using dircect-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

5. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly,basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Ay o
Oy O

& ON QN/A
Ay ON QN/a -
Ky ON ON/A
RY ON ON/A

Ry ON OwA

A
=
e
a
a

- ON/A

Oy ON

Oy ON
ay ON
ay ON
Oy ON

Qm/«]/ Cung ;i 10-()-44

Inspector s Name (Pl\,as~ nm) Date o’ff[nspecdon
Inspector s Signature » Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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AR 1R, Revised 09/15/97

. 1170065 ' \
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT p’{‘w
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ‘\/((Mf/(—iﬁf’.ar\{?/,s DATE: ()~ [] ~G4
FacrTy Location: 390 Lalic Hiw el RO/J a
\inter Farti [L 32792

Annual Reporting Period: dc fabrr : 19 9% 1O e fobey 19 %9

Based on each term or condidon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remaiced in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this satement. I YES Uyo

If NO, compilete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethviene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S VA MDD SR PMGS‘M A va\ ! )h&)
Name (Please Pring) - ignature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

¢ - Page __’_ of;__,_.




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 4. COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN:_|);00pm TiMeouT:_| L34 pn. aRs 1o#:__| | 700 69

TYPE OF FACILITY:_ Dy Ueaning

FACILITY NAME: Nan,, i (lzantrs oate:_| )~ 1-74

FACILITY LOCATION: QL/o ] Lgtit Hputl / iQ&(
Winter lark L 32792
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Sw). ALPr Fp{ nt 54 PHONE NUMBER: Y07 - ¢ 74 - é?/?

% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
4 |
J/ 4 gm f ran(€
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /0 2000

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Q&m &/[/// Cenn) ) Jh}\a yid|

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W h/ PHONE NUMBER: L7/07 ?&3 33?3
aoe ofi Revised 10/96




=
ARMS UPDATEDf}

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS DATE (¢ -5-01 |
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT %\

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST BY ¢
—

ANNUAL (INSt, INS2) F( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) O

7/ TYPE OF INSPECTION:
RE-INSPECTION (FUI) O

AIRS ID#: “ Z[ZQ A S DATE: /0 "S" d” TIME IN: /'d” TIME OUT: /" ?d

FACILITY NAME: JVan a.K Ut‘an{’ S
FaciLiTY LocaTioN:_ 4o | Lotir Hiwvel [ KA,

_wiater Bl FL 31792

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Sy, [Q(A}g log nbeSG PHONE: £iﬂ7- 674 2 /A ¢] ﬁ

PHONE:

CONTACT NAME:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

Facility Compliance Status: IN ﬂ
ad (ARMS Data) MNC O

Q a

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Q No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/g;ttroleum
A. o
1. Existing small area source _ M 2. New small area source Q e § o
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr § g Q
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr g =
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr @ ? 53
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) an 2 o
as 8
3. Existing large area source d 4. New large area source Q&g s
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr 0':;’
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay | ON QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
d facility qualified for a general permit as number above .
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

Revised 07/28/00
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| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS » |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? | Qy ON )ﬁN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON ;Z&'/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? FY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Yy ON QN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON QfN/A '

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ) |

In Part II-A:

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources
(check appropriate boxes)

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to PartV,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with gfefrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Cagbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine shoul

e equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

d existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate verdt controls? Qy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a clgSed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON On/A

condenser upon opening the d gy ON OnN/A
4. Measured and recorded i€ temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
i-weekly basis? Oy ON
5. ted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
ay ON On/A
6. ‘Condufted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
fying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy "0N

20of5 Revised 07/28/00 .
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F2

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the e St stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine-s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorb

Is the perc concentration equal to prless than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port gr'the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at leag#8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 27Quct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and nstream from no other inlet?

Equipped trafisfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenseT coils?

“Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy

ay
Qy

Qy
ay

ay

Qy

ay

QN

N
N

ON
ON

ON

ON

ON

aN/A
QN/A -

ON/A
QN/A

aN/a

ON/A

aw/a

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

l.
2.
3.

N s

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak deteﬁtion inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentétion of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? e)(,O/q,‘,, f&/ ‘
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

-Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of 5

f o
o o

o an

ay aN Ava

ON/A

gy an @A

SY(DN AN/
aN

ay aN AN/A
Qy ON p‘N/A

Qy’ aN ?N/A

Revised 07/28/00
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? [94 ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . MY UN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y OGN ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating Y aN ON/A Stills Y OGN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating. Y QN ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps Y OGN ON/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior §urfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) .
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

‘%GD(\D!{

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? @y anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OGN

iﬂ.ﬂ&l[(_,/_L_@mWM [0-5-00
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection ’
Z’fj/ [0- 200 )

Insb'ector’s Signature J Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 07/28/00



AIRS ID#: (17 003 Revised 01/18/00

Vi DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: __ [V nu /‘( C'(ﬂmf (S DATE: _[§-§ ~0o
FaciLiTY LocaTioN: __ S 40| tabe Howrpl| R A ,
W intes quK/ Fe 32792

44
Annual Reporting Period: Oc¢ ('(J L)'L/ 50 1 TO ﬂ[, fyé(/ : 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno
IfNO, complete the following;:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. :

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ U2 w0 ga__@,mﬁg@_ | o \Ql ﬂ‘w
» Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] - RE-INSPECTION []
TiMEIN___ [l do TIMEOUT:_f ' 3 awrso#:_| [ 7004

TYPE OF FACILITY:__[rv (lzun '

FACILITY NAME:_ Mungy bt Cleagers DATE:_[(~S-00

FACILITY LOCATION:__ S Y0f Lg Hr Hm./f“_ RA
' biatts Pact Fr3)797 3
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_4un y dlrr Panesq PHONE NUMBER:_“)7-67¢- ¢9/9

[E/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
Ly Comﬂ,ancc |
The Annual Compliance Cer;iﬁcalion form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE]NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ () — 200 |

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: @g ad%“ Lvangn 4 é)a w)
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: M — 4 PHONE NUMBER: 14 7’37 3 - 3 3 3 3
Page_l,-__of _L Revised 10/96




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPERHANDLING 261431 7

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found bel
ReCLIVED
MAIL ROOM

FES 25 97

ow on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 1170065

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
NANAK INC Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
SURINDER PANESAR Fund: 20-2-035001
5401 LAKE HOWELL ROAD ! Obj.: 002273
WINTER PARK FL 32792 )
Ny . , S/
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DD

Is your

completed on the reverse side? (

SENDER:
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b, - -

card to you.
lAnach this form 10 the front of the malipiece, or on the back if space does not

lee'Rerum Recsipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Retun Recelpt will show to whom the anlicle was delivered and the date

I also wish to receive the

following services (for an
s Print your name and address on the reverse of thig form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address

2. [J Restricted Delivery

delivered. . Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number : _g & \(_
AIRS 1D 1170065 Ty SBMCB—?WG
NANAK INC . ,
SURINDER PANESAR O Registered ‘ ﬁ-Gemﬁed
5401 LAKE HOWELL ROAD O Express Mail 0O Insured

WINTER PARK FL 32792

3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

< 7. DAag Dehvery § /

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

and fee is paid)
6. StgnaturW@gent)
PS Form 3811, December 1994 102505-97-80179 Domestic Return Receipt

Z 333 b3 284

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

NANAK INC

SURINDER PANESAR

5401 LAKE HOWELL ROAD
WINTER PARK FL 32792

Postage $

AIRS ID 1170065

7

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Shawing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

|
! PS Form 3800, April 1995

\
L




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

' SENDER:

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

s Write "Retum Receipt Requested* on the mailpiece below the article number.
»The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee).

1. O Addressee’s Address

2. OO Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

NANAK INC

AIRS ID#: 1170065

SURINDER PANESAR
5401 LAKE HOWELL ROAD
WINTER PARK FL 32782

Miaoh e Qe v 22
5. Reteived By: (Print Name,

43.%%01197'302 [ Z

4b. Service Type
O Registered
0 Express Mail
[J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

O Centified
O insured

7. Date of Delivery

J-20

o~

)

X

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

° P 2k5 302 y45b

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID#: 1170065

NANAKINC
SURINDER PANESAR

5401 LAKE HOWELL ROAD

WINTER PARK FL 32792

Postage

$

Certified Fee

Spedia! Delivery Fee

{
i
i

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

4



Z 3z bhY 208

Raraint for Certified 'Mail

\
|
1
l US Postal Service

NANAK CLEANERS

SURINDER PANESAR

| 5401 LAKE HOWE],
| L RO
WINTER PARK FL. 3370

00°

AIRSID # 1] 70065

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

; 0} edojenus Jo do} JaA0 aul| Je p|o4

"8y} Jo ybu ayy

_ ''ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete‘3 :
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

v A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

v/ FeB 9 2 sy
C. Signature
[J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

Vi

/ AIR [
NANAK CLEANERS S ID# 1170063
SURINDER PANESAR
5401 LAKE HOWELL ROAD
WINTER PARK FL 32792

dress different from item 1? [ Yes
O No

D. Is delive
If YES, enter delivery address below:

e ——— -

3. Service Type
Certified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mait O c.opD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

| Z 333 (6708

2. Article Number (Capy from service label)

O Yes (
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w Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

iten 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. :

B Print your name and address on the reverse :
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X t :

L@,

D. Is deliver|s

or on the front if space permits.

) drass different from item 17 [J Yes
1. Article Addressed to: br delivery address below: [ No

TN 3 200

~ 1 Agent
.i [ Addressee

10 AIRS ID # 1170065001AG A

SURINDER PANESAR Bureau ot Air Monitoring !
NANAK CLEANERS i 5 |
5401 LAKE HOWELL ROAD 3 Seryice Type 5
WINTER PARK FL 32792 ° r ><Certified Mail O Express Mail ;

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 1 C.O.D. :

I

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ) )
2 210 bl 925 ! |
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt " 102595-99-M-1789 |

- e ————— - 4

Z 210 kb2 925

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

‘ 10 AIRS 1D # 1170065001AG

SURINDER PANESAR
NANAK CLEANERS

5401 LAKE HOWELL ROAD
WINTER PARK FL 32792

+ g ]

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

§ |

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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